F-Series
Brushless Servo
Motor Manual
Allen-Bradley
IntroProduct Notice
Use of Motors
Servo motors are intended to drive machinery. As such, they must be part of a controlled system that
includes a transistorized electronic amplifier. They are not intended for direct connection to the power

Copyright 1999 Allen-Bradley Company, Inc. Printed in USA
Product Information
Motor Part Number Identification
Disposal or Warranty Return of Motors
Motors may contain environmentally regulated materials, such as lead solder and circuit boards.
When disposing of a motor, please recycle motors per regulations at your location. You may choose
to return a motor for disposal by contacting your supplier.
Please contact the source that supplied the motor for warranty, non-warranty, or disposal. work. All
returned products require a Return Material Authorization (RMA) number for efficient processing
and tracking.
For more information refer to our web site: www.ab.com/motion
FACTORY DESIGNATED SPECIAL OPTIONS
AA = STANDARD FLANGE
AN = NEMA 56C FLANGE
OPTIONS
00 = STANDARD
01 = 90 VDC BRAKE
04 = 24 VDC BRAKE
OPTICAL ENCODER LINE COUNT
F = 1000
H = 2000 (STANDARD)
J = 2500
K = 5000
L = F-Series 00
M = 3000
N = 2000
MOTOR WINDING KE VOLTAGE DESIGNATOR
                 NOTE: Special order windings available
FRAME SIZE
SERIES DESIGNATOR
F = Medium inertia
F - 4030  - Q H 00 - AA